FACSIMILE OF FORM PTO-1594	RECORDATION FO	05-07-2003	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
TRADEM	ARKS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl			or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-5-03		2. <u>10244</u> 2307	.rty(ies):
Global Medical Pro	oducts, Inc.	Name: Peter Brassele	r Holdings. L.P.
<ul><li>Individual(s)</li><li>General Partnership</li><li>Corporation-State</li></ul>	<ul><li>□ Association</li><li>□ Limited Partnership</li></ul>	Internal Address:	
□ Other:		Street Address: One Brass	eler Boulevard
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No  3. Nature of conveyance:		City: <b>Savannah</b> State: <b>GA</b>	Zip: <b>31419</b>
■ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other	□ Merger □ Change of Name	<ul> <li>Individual(s) citizenship</li> <li>Association</li> <li>General Partnership</li> <li>Corporation-State</li> </ul>	rtnership (composed
Execution Date: April 25, 2003			., Inc., a Delaware
		Corporation, its Ge	
		If assignee is not domiciled in representative designation is attack (Designation must be a separate domiciled)	
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached?    Yes   No
<ul><li>4. Application number(s)</li><li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li></ul>		B. Trademark registration No.(s)	OFFICE SERVING 700 MAY -5 PI
		1,497,550	man 2
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No			Ch J
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Attn: Nathan C. Belzer		1	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩
Hunter, Maclean, Exley & Dunn, P.C. Post Office Box 9848		■ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be charged to	
Street Address: 200 East Saint Julian Street		8. Deposit account number:	
	te: <u>GA</u> Zip: <u>31412-0098</u> E THIS SPACE	(DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this	s page even if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledg	e and belief, the foregoing information of 4	ion is true and correct and any att	tached copy is a true copy of the
Naman C. Belzer		Date	
[3	cover sheet, attachments and docume	ent:	
05/07/2003 DBYRNE 00000006 14	1		
01 FC:8521	40.00 OP		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002726 FRAME: 0959

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Global Medical Products, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Nevada, having a place of business One Brasseler Blvd., Savannah, Georgia 31419 ("GMP"), owns a certain mark as follows (the "Mark"):

MARK	REG. NO.	<u>DATE</u>
TAVA	1,497,550	July 26, 1988

WHEREAS, **Peter Brasseler Holdings**, **L.P.**, a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of Georgia and having a place of business at One Brasseler Blvd., Savannah, Georgia 31419, ("PBH"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, any applications and registrations related thereto, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, GMP has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PBH, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, any applications and registrations related thereto, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof and other past injury thereto.

EXECUTED THIS ZSTH day of APPIL , 2003.

Global Medical Products, Inc.

By: Don L. Waters

President

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/05/2003 REEL: 002726 FRAME: 0960